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Feedback from Students -2019-20

The college has not conducted Student Satisfaction Survey (SSS) during the year 2019-20. The College has the
mechanism for analyzing feedback from different stakeholders on overall institutional performance. A feedback from
the students is obtained through feedback forms containing questionnaire on various aspects viz. curriculum, sports,
facilities in the department, involvement of teachers etc. The feedbacks and suggestions received are placed before the
principal for corrective measures from time to time. The issues facilitating the students’ responses are resolved
promptly. Students: A questionnaire containing 12 parameters is prepared to obtain feedback from students to find out
the image of the college. A random sample of 286 students is considered. Students have shown their satisfaction in
almost all aspects covered in the Feedback form

1. How much of the syllabus was covered in the class ?

1% 0%
7%
4 (85 to 100 %)
3 (70 to 84%)
2 (5510 69 %)
1 (30 to 54 %) 69%

2. How well did the teachers prepare for the classes ?
2%
4 (Thoroughly) 0%
m 3 (Satisfactorily)
2 (Poorly)
1 (Indifferently)
=0 (Won’t teach at all )

64%

3. How well were the teachers able to communicate?
1% o

9%

4 (Always effective)

= 3 (Sometimes effective )
2 (Just satisfactorily)
1 (Generally ineffective )

= 0 (Very poor communication)
65%



4. The teacher’s approach to teaching can best be described
as

0%

1%

=4 (Excellent)
=3 (Very good)
=2 (Good)

=1 (Fair)

= 0 (Poor)

5. Fairness of the internal evaluation process by the teachers.
1% 0% 0%

=4 (Always fair)

® 3 (Usually fair)

2 (Sometimes unfair)
= 1(Usually unfair)

m (0 (Unfair)

6. Was your performance in assignments discussed with you ?

1% 1%

%
=4 (Every time)

m 3 (Usually )

2 (Occasionally/Sometimes)
=1 (Rarely)

m (0 (Never)

7. The institute takes active interest in promoting internship, student
exchange, field visit opportunities for students.

1% 0%

=4 (Regularly)
u 3 (Often)

12 (Sometimes)
=1 (Rarely)

m (0 (Never)




8. Teachers are able to identify your weaknesses and help you to
overcome them.

8%

2% 0%

=4 (Every time)

m 3 (Usually)

= 2 (Occasionally/Sometimes)
=1 (Rarely)

9. Teachers encourage you to participate in extracurricular activities.
3% 0% 0%

=4 (Strongly agree)
=3 (Agree)

=2 (Neutral)

1 (Disagree)

m 0 (Strongly disagree)

10. What percentage of teachers use ICT tools such as LCD
projector, Multimedia, etc. while teaching.

l%i 0%

m4 (Above 90 %)
=3 (70 -89 %)
52 (50-69 %)
=1(30-49 %)
0 (Below 29 %)

11. The facilities like Library services, Laboratories, Sports, Canteen,

I%I'/..-/.

Internet etc are:

= 4— Excellent
=3 — Very good
=2 —Good

©1 —Fair

(- Poor

12. The overall quality of teaching-learning process in your institute is
very good.
1% 0% 0%

=4 —Strongly agree
m3— Agree

=2 —Neutral

= 1 —Disagree

= ( — Strongly disagree



